

520 Lafayette Road North | St. Paul, Minnesota 55155-4194 | 651-296-6300

800-657-3864 | Use your preferred relay service | info.pca@state.mn.us | Equal Opportunity Employer

January 16, 2025

Senator Foung Hawj Environment, Climate and Legacy Committee 3231 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 95 University Ave. W St. Paul, MN 55155

Senator Justin D. Eichorn Environment, Climate and Legacy Committee 2235 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 95 University Avenue W. St. Paul, MN 55155 Representative Peter Fischer
Environment and Natural Resources Finance
and Policy Committee
5th Floor, Centennial Office Building
658 Cedar Street
St. Paul, MN 55155

Representative Josh Heintzeman Environment and Natural Resources Finance and Policy Committee 2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 658 Cedar Street St. Paul, MN 55155

RE: Rulemaking Docket and Record Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 14.116 (a)

Dear Senators and Representatives,

Minn. Stat § 14.116 (a), states:

"By January 15 each year, each agency must submit its rulemaking docket maintained under section <u>14.366</u>, and the official rulemaking record required under section <u>14.365</u> for any rule adopted during the preceding calendar year, to the chairs and ranking minority members of the legislative policy and budget committees with jurisdiction over the subject matter of the proposed rule."

The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) completed no rulemaking efforts in 2024. The MPCA hereby delivers to you a hyperlink to the rulemaking record and a hyperlink to the MPCA Rulemaking Docket:

The record is housed in the Office of the Revisor of Statutes' database. The database can be accessed at: https://www.revisor.mn.gov/rules/status.

The MPCA Rulemaking Docket is updated monthly and can be found at: https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/mm-rule1-00.pdf. Please let me know if you would like further detail.

Sincerely,

Tom Johnson
Government Re

Government Relations Director

Commissioner's Office TJ/ML:mb

lrp-mmrule-1sy25